
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-548 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/5/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/21/2022 4/21/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to homeless services agreements provided under the Homeless Housing,
Assistance, and Prevention (HHAP) program:
1. Approve a Third Amendment with Turning Point of California, Inc., to increase funding by
$346,080 for triage center security services at the Golden State Triage for a total award of
$4,858,776.19
2. Approve a Second Amendment with Turning Point of Central California, Inc., to increase
funding by $224,448 for triage center security services at the Journey Home Triage Center for a total
award of $724,448.
3. Approve an Agreement with Turning Point of Central California, Inc., for triage center security
services at the Step-up Triage Center in the amount of $224,448.
4. Approve an Agreement with Turning Point of Central California, Inc., for triage center security
services at the Sun Lodge Triage Center in the amount of $80,640.

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Third Amendment with Turning Point of Central California - Golden State, 2. Second Amendment
with Turning Point of Central California - Journey Home, 3. Agreement with Turning Point of Central
California - Sun Lodge, 4. Agreement with Turning Point of Central California - Step up on 99

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council4/21/2022 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

